
 
 
 
 
 

                                     Fixtures & Reciprocals for Musselburgh Annual Members 2026 – 89 reciprocals & 27 MRC fixtures 

January                                               Courses Code                                     Notes 

Thursday 01 January Musselburgh Jump New Years Day  

Tuesday 06 January Musselburgh Jump  

Saturday 10 January Warwick Jump Classic Chase Day 

Friday 16 January Market Rasen Jump  

Saturday 17 January Haydock Jump The Sky Bet Peter Marsh Chase Day 

Thursday 29 January Ayr Jump  

Saturday 31 January Musselburgh Jump Scottish Cheltenham Trials Weekend  

February   

Sunday 01 February Musselburgh Jump Scottish Cheltenham Trials Weekend  

Monday 02 February Kempton Park Jump  

Thursday 05 February Thurles Jump  

Saturday 07 February Uttoxeter Jump  

Sunday 08 February Navan Jump William Hill Boyne Hurdle Day 

Sunday 15 February Musselburgh Jump The Farmers Raceday 

Saturday 21 February Chelmsford City Flat Floodlit fixture 

Saturday 28 February Lingfield Park Flat  

March   

Sunday 01 March Huntingdon Jump  
Monday 02 March Leopardstown Jump Featuring the Carrickmines Handicap Steeplechase (Listed) 

Thursday 05 March Wincanton Jump  

Friday 06 March  Exeter Jump  

Sunday 08 March Naas Jump Leinster National Day 

Thursday 12 March Hexham Jump  

Friday 20 March Musselburgh Jump Go North Weekend 

Saturday 21 March Kelso Jump Go North Weekend - Party in the Paddock 

Sunday 22 March Carlisle Jump Go North Weekend 

Friday 27th March Wetherby Jump Access to Paddock & Premier Enclosures, free public car park. No formal dress code. 

April   

Saturday 04 April Musselburgh Flat Easter Saturday Raceday 

Monday 06 April Hereford Jump  



 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 08 April Catterick Flat  

Friday 10 April Wolverhampton Flat Floodlit fixture 

Sunday 12 April Musselburgh Flat Sky Bet Sunday Series 

Friday 17 April Ballinrobe Jump Evening fixture - Admission is granted for one person upon presentation of valid membership. Children 
under 14 enjoy free admission when accompanied by an adult. Please use the main entrance hall and 
present your membership card at the AIR and Membership Desk, located on the right-hand side. 
Complimentary parking is available for all visitors. Stewards will be on hand to provide directions on the 
day. No access to Members Bar. Race days at Ballinrobe can be busy so we recommend allowing extra 
travel time. No formal dress code. 

Saturday 18 April Bangor on Dee Jump  

Sunday 19 April Plumpton Jump  

Monday 20 April Kelso Jump Buccleuch Cup 

Tuesday 21 April Ffos Las Jump Evening fixture 

Wednesday 22 April Ludlow Jump  

Friday 24 April Fontwell Jump Evening fixture 

Tuesday 28 April Punchestown Jump William Hill Champion Chase Day 

Wednesday 29 April Musselburgh Flat  

May   

Wednesday 06 May Newton Abbot Jump  

Friday 08 May Chester Flat Boodles May Festival – Ladies Day 

Saturday 09 May Haydock Jumps Pertemps Swinton Hurdle Day 

Sunday 10 May Killarney Jumps Day 1 of the May Festival 

Tuesday 12 May Chepstow Flat  

Wednesday 13 May Perth Jump  

Thursday 14 May Clonmel Jump Evening fixture 

Friday 15 May Hamilton Park Flat Evening fixture 

Saturday 16 May Newmarket Flat  

Thursday 21 May Musselburgh Flat  

Saturday 23 May Cartmel Jump  

Tuesday 26 May Brighton Flat  

Thursday 28 May Market Rasen Jump Evening fixture 

June   



 
 
 
 
 

Wednesday 03 June Nottingham Flat  

Friday 05 June Musselburgh Flat  

Saturday 06 June Musselburgh Flat The Edinburgh Cup Raceday 

Wednesday 10 June Hamilton Park Flat Evening fixture 

Saturday 13 June Musselburgh Harness Harness Racing  

Tuesday 16 June Stratford Jump   

Monday 22 June Musselburgh Flat   

Tuesday 23 June Beverley Flat   

Wednesday 24 June Salisbury Flat   

Tuesday 30 June Musselburgh Flat  

July   

Wednesday 01 July Bath Flat Evening fixture 

Thursday 02 July Great Yarmouth Flat  

Sunday 05 July Ayr Flat  

Wednesday 08 July Fairyhouse Flat Featuring the Stanerra Stakes (Group 3) 

Thursday 09 July Doncaster Flat  

Sunday 12 July Dundalk Flat Ladies Day – All weather fixture 

Tuesday 14 July Leicester Flat  

Sunday 19 July      The Curragh Flat Day 2 of Irish Oaks Meeting 

Tuesday 21 July Musselburgh Flat Luca’s Ice Cream Family Day 

Friday 24 July Ascot Flat  

Wednesday 29 July Redcar Flat  

Friday 31 July (eve) Musselburgh Flat Friday Night At The Races 

August   

Monday 03 August Royal Windsor Flat Evening fixture 

Wednesday 05 August Kempton Park Flat All weather evening fixture 

Friday 07 August Musselburgh Flat Ladies Day 

Wednesday 12 August  Gowran Park Flat Featuring the Hurry Harriet Stakes (Listed) 

Thursday 13 August Tramore Jump Day 1 of the August Festival – Evening fixture 

Friday 21 August Hamilton Park Flat Evening fixture 

Sunday 23 August Worcester Jump  

Monday 24 August Musselburgh Flat  



 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 25 August Musselburgh Flat The Portobello Cup Raceday 

September   

Friday 04 September Down Royal Flat Grant Thornton Race Evening – Evening fixture 

Saturday 12 September Musselburgh Flat The Musselburgh Gold Cup 

Friday 18 September Downpatrick Jump  

Sunday 20 September Hamilton Park Flat  

Wednesday 23 September Goodwood Flat  

Thursday 24 September Perth Jump  

Saturday 26 September Ripon Flat  

Sunday 27 September Epsom Downs Flat Flat Season Finale 

Tuesday 29 September Sedgefield Jump  

Wednesday 30 September Musselburgh Flat  

October   

Friday 02 October Hexham Jump  

Monday 05 October Pontefract Flat  

Friday 09 October York  Flat Day 1 of the October Meeting 

Monday 12 October Musselburgh Flat  

Thursday 15 October Chelmsford City Flat Floodlit 

Friday 16 October Fakenham Jump  

Saturday 17 October Limerick Jump Featuring two Listed hurdle races 

Friday 23 October Sligo Jump  

Saturday 24 October Galway Jump All car parking is free. Car park staff will help those with a Disabled Person Parking Permit to park close 
to the entrance. Please present your racecourse badge at the turnstiles. There is no official dress code. 
For info on getting there & local accommodation, please see www.galwayraces.com 

November   

Wednesday 04 November Musselburgh Flat Scottish Flat Season Finale Raceday 

Thursday 05 November Newcastle Jump  

Sunday 08 November Sandown Park Jump  

Wednesday 11 November Bangor on Dee Jump  

Friday 13 November Southwell Jump  

Sunday 15 November Cheltenham Jump Day 3 of The November Meeting 

Tuesday 17 November Carlisle Jump  

http://www.galwayraces.com/


 
 
 
 
 

Friday 27 November Musselburgh Jump The Start of the Jumps Raceday 

December   

Sunday 06 December Kelso Jump Scottish Borders National 

Monday 07 December Musselburgh Jump The Festive Jumps Raceday 

Thursday 10 December Taunton Jump  

Wednesday 16 December Newbury Jump  

Monday 21 December Musselburgh Jump Christmas Jumper Raceday 

Tuesday 29 December Kelso Jump Festive Fling Race Day. 

 

 


